Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Edward Goldberg	Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive
Execution Date(s) October 10, 2008	,
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Franklin Lakes
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:07417
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 07417
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 61/958,382	B. Patent No.(s)
12/215,501	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Stephen C. Macevicz, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	Authorized to be charged by credit card
MC110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Franklin Lakes	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07417	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 408-954-2088	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 408-432-6493	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1666
Email Address: stephen_macevicz@bd.cgm	Authorized User Name Stephen C. Macevicz
9. Signature:	
Signature	October 17, 2008 Date
Stephen C. Macevicz, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, VA. 22313, 1450
PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

## **Edward Golberg**

do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto: **Becton, Dickinson and Company** a corporation, having an office in Frankin Lakes, New Jersey (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my (each of our) entire right, title, and interest (1) in and to any and all of my (our) inventions and discoveries entitled:

## METHOD OF ANALYZING WHITE BLOOD CELLS

as described and/or claimed in my (our) patent application(s), identified as follows, a copy of which I (we) acknowledge receipt of:\*

Ser. No.	Filed
60/958,382	July 05, 2007
12/215,501	June 26, 2008
3111	

((2) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in all of my (our) name(s), or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or under any other international arrangement applicable to the above-identified patent application; (3) in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and (4) in and to any and all conversion applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

\* I hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

## Special Power of Attorney

-1-

To the extent allowable by law, I hereby appoint Assignor, acting through any of its officers, as our attorney-in-fact to act in our name and capacity to do any and all of the following: To execute any document necessary or desirable for the purpose of securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or

PA中**把**Nos. P-7724

defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, including any and all foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof; and to represent me and to transact all business related to securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, in or before any national or international patent office, agency, bureau, or tribunal.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective upon execution and shall remain in full force and effect until the expiration of the last-to-expire patent or the last-to-expire patent based on any application referred to above, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof.

Understood and Agreed:

Witness

Date

Jolanta Pence

**RECORDED: 10/17/2008**